
 

Key Dates 2025 
TERM 4 

Information correct at 9 September 2025 
Log in to Parent Access Module (PAM) for College Calendar updates 

 

Term 4 commences  Monday 6 October 

St Mary’s Drama Night Thursday 16 October, Marian Theatre 6.00pm-
7.15pm  

Structured Workplace Learning (Year 10) Monday 20 – Friday 24 October 

Year 12 Final Day – Whole College Assembly Wednesday 22 October 

VCE Units 3 & 4 Exams Commence Tuesday 28 October 

Bendigo Cup – Public Holiday Wednesday 29 October 

Pupil Free Day Monday 3 November 

Melbourne Cup – Pupil Free Day Tuesday 4 November  

Remembrance Day Liturgy Monday 11 November 

Years 10 & 11 Exams  Friday 14 – Friday 21 November 

Year 12 Graduation Mass and Celebration Thursday 20 November 

Pupil Free Day (Years 7 – 11) Correction and 
Marking Friday 28 November 

Year 11 & 12 2026 Headstart Program Monday 24 – Friday 5 December 

Year 9 Laptop Collection Date to be confirmed 

Sports Awards Night 2024  Monday 1 December 

Final Day – Years 9, 10 & 11 2025 Friday 5 December 

Year 7 2026 Orientation Tuesday 9 December, Coolock 

Final Day - Years 7 & 8 2025 Wednesday 10 December 

Presentation Evening Thursday 11 December, Mercy Junortoun 
Sporting Precinct 

General Office Closes for 2025 Friday 19 December 

General Office reopens  Monday 19 January 2026 

 

https://pam.cmc.vic.edu.au/Login/Default.aspx?ReturnUrl=%2f

